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) - CONDITIONAL USE APPEAL

APPLICATION

b )
Applicant's name and address: )P. 2/ /L’Q;’L

Applicant's interest in property (e.g., owner, purchaser, ete,):

~ S

'PﬁAGﬁaA_QA./ (ﬂ%é_gm E &a d@ﬂ.@)

Owner's name and address (if 9ifferent) :__o;&m
. ; _ .

127 Sy z
Addre < of property (or i:._-ssor's chart, block and lot number):
B6-Dt2/8 |
Zone: R‘-é Present use:__Va'.__QMLI________H

Type of conditional use proposed:w&&%&
Conditional use authorized by: Section L~_Jzy/))p '

NOTE: If site plan approval is required, attach preliminary or
final site plan.

The undarsigned hereby makes application for a conditional use
rermit as above-described, and certifies that all information herein

gupplied by him is true and correct to the best of his knowledge, and
clief,

. Dated:ﬁ;:iF( 19 C%ﬁ% . Qa'fn-&-,
~ Vo S¥gnature of App)icant
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Chairman
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS MICHAE:CEI;‘I'IIIEYSTORT

ROBERT J. GAUDREAU
THOMAS F. JEWELL
EUGENE S. MARTIN

DAVID L. SILVERNAIL

MICHAEL E. WESTORT

John C. Knox

Octover 14, 1986

5~7 Grant Street

Ms. Joan R. 0'Toole, Director
Pharos House

197 Spring Street

Portland, ME 04102

Dear Ms. 0'i.ole:

At the October 9th meeting of the Board of Appeals, the Board voted
by a unanimous vote of 6 to O to grant approval of youc conditional
use appeal for a sheltered care group home for 20 occupants at

5-7 Grant Street,

The granting of this conditional use appeal woul® enable Pharos House
to relocate to 5-7 Grant Street from 197 Sprirg Street. You may now
apply for a change of use with any necessary alterations needed to
accomplish this relocation.

Sincere.y,

Warren J. Turnex
Zoning Enforcement Inspector

WJT/cap
Enc, Copy of Decision
ces Merrill Seltzer, Chairmamn, Board of Appeals
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director, Planning & Urban Development
Alexander Jaegerma., Chief Plauner
P. Samuel Hoffses, Chief, Inspection Services
Burt MacIsaac, Code Enforcement officer

~
385 CONGRESS STREET « PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 ¢ TELEPHONE (207) 775-5451

&'

e

=

BRI O




" .
B T Ty O SN

a |

E
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE o
. ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS MICHAg:;mEVSTom

ROBERT J. GAUDREAY
THOMAS F. JEWELL
EUGENE S, MARTIN

DAVID L. SILVERNAIL

MICHAEL E. WESTORT

John C. Knox

5-7 Grant Street

All persons interested either for or against this Conuitional Use Appeal
will be heard at a public hearing in Room 209, City Hall, Portland, Maine on
Thursday evening, October 9, 1986 at 7:00 P.M. This notice of required
vublic hearing has been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of
the property in question as required by the Ordinance.

Ms. Joan R. 0"Toole, Director of Pharos House, owners of the property at 5-7

Grant Street, under the provisions of Section 14-474 of the Zoning Ordinance ;

of the City of Portland, hereby respectfully petitions  he Board of Appeals i
- to periit igsuance of a bullding permit and certificate o: occupancy for the

above location not allowed until this sheltered care group home is approved 1

as a conditional use by the Board of Appeals in accordance with Section 14-

137(1)a. of the City Zoning Ordinance and Section 14~474 thereof entitled -
"Conditional Uses."

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board of

Appeals finds that the conditions imposed by Seution 14-474 of the Zoning
Ordinance have been met.,

Michael Westort

Secretary ‘

9/26/86
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
389 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAMD MAINE 04101

(207) 7755451

5-7 Grant Street

May 16, 1988

Ms. Aleida Dardis, Acting Director
5-7 Grant Street
Portland, Maine 04101

Dear Ms. Dardis:

The Board of Appeals granted approval for 5-7 Grant Street 10 be used as a
shelter care group home for Pharos House on October 9, 1986 and it is under-
stood that the use has been implementet for the relocation of Pharos House
to the 5-7 Grant Street location. However, the use of the second building
adjacent to 5-7 Grant Street has never been approved for such use by Pharos
House, although I understand the building may have been acquired for such

a purpose.

The problem which has arisen is that the City Zoning Ordinance has a set of
standards which govern the establishment of shelter care Zroup hames for
occupany by Irum nine to twenty individuals as a conditional use in the
R-G Residence Zone. The first of these standards is as follows:

"l. A sheltcred care group hame shall not be located within five
hundred feet of another, as measured along street liens to
the respective property lines."

Due to the problem described above, there would scem to be no way by which
a second building could be approved by the Board of Appeals, without sume
variance to exempt it f~wn the above restriction.

It is my understanding that the State is with-holding the sending of persons
for the recently acquired second building until such time as its use is
properly determined under the City Zoning Ordinance.

Sincerely, o~
A
/.;‘L’W A

Zoning Enforcement Inspector

cc: Merrill S. Seltzer, Chairman, Board of Appeals
Joseph L. Gray, Jr., Director, Planning & Urban Develupment
Alexande: Jaegerman, Chief Planner
P. Samuel Hoffses, Chief, Inspection Services
Bert MacIsaac, Code Enforcement Officer
Doris Hohman, Director, Health & lHuman Services

N

IO A A

P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION
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THE WEDGEWOOD COMPANIES ¢

DEVELOPMENT, MANAGEMENT AND APARTMENTS
94 PARK AVENUE PORTLAND, ME 04101
(207) 772-4724

October &, 1986

Mr. Michael E. Westort
City of Pc~tland, HE.
Zoning Board of Appeals
489 Congress St.
RPortland, ME @4101

Re: ©5-7 Grant St. Pharos House (oroposed)
Dear Mr. Westort:

This letter is in response to Ms. 0 Teole's request for the
conversion of the building int. a sheltured care group home. I
must strongly urge that more information be made availab.e to
those of us who own property .» t. st s»ea regarding the effect it
would have on the neighborhood.

My office has been receiving calls from all the surtraunding
neighoovrs reparding t° -~ type of clientele to be housed at  this
faciltity. No public information has been provided and we
understand that pre-release inmates are among those to be
sheltered. This is a residential only neighborhood.

I would 1like to point out that parking for meastings,
vigitars or any other activity concerned with this facility is
greatly limited, Prior to the sale there was no parking provided
and the situation has not chawnged.

Sircerely,

”7Tagyﬁkl1/?L~——

Ronald A. Vinoent

e e oo e - BB i
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October 6, 1636

Mr. Michael Westor*, Secretary
zoning Roard of Appeals

¢ity Hall, Room 209

Portland, Maine

SURJECY: Ulonditional se Appeal, 5-7 Grant Street
Dear Mr. Westort:

we, Jane M, Flaherty and Raymond M. Flaherty, are the owners
of the property di.ectly opposite 5«7 Grant Street at 6 Grant
Street.

We are against any conditional Use of the property at 5=
rant as a Pharos House.

Section 14 of the City Zoning Ordinarce states that ¢ facility
such ag is progosed cannot be established within 500 feet of

a church. The property at 5-7 Grant Street has a common
boundary line with the Church of God on Fark Avenue.

vhis section of Grant Street consists of a mixture of families
with young children who play in the sireet, some right next to
5«7 @Grent Street, University of Southern Maine students who

of course will be walking through this neighborhood at all
hours, and some older families including senior citizens

who have always resided here.

Besides the concern for possible child molestatioa or the
increaged risk of this we are concerned for our own personal
safety. We are against the proposal to have convicts serve
outttheir prison terms in our neighborhood when prior to this
they have been in barred prisons with guards. 1t is a faet,
that notoall those leaving prisons will be completely rehabil -

itated which means that there will always be a strong possibil-

$£§-vgethigrhouse at 5=7 grant Street being the source of
erime in this neighborhood which never would have taken place

if-<theres was not such a heavy concentration of this criminaltype

in one house.

‘We are opposed to having a branch of the penitentiary system

installed at 5~7 Grant Street.

Sincerely,

Raymond M. K1 Jane M. Plaherty \
Owrer, b Grant Street Owner 6 Grant Street

ﬁm&(w7 TQ.N\E: V\ﬁ(\& 4 '
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Applicant: -%‘M /4 C)w bate: (et & (766
Address: o - 7 M%_’J Z-‘- )
Assessors No.: 0//074_2/),4 J M/M/ .P‘F’ F‘ CV\ZE'

00/3)/?’ ITS
CHECK LIST AGATNST ZONTNG ORDNY .E

Date ~
Zone Location - R‘é

Interior or corner lot -

o Bt (Tt o B

Rear Yards -
Side Yards - . %

- Front Yards - /L 7360
Projactions - B RS470
Height - 2322 E Sé’o 2/ /300
Lot Area -

22 1L S
Building Aze’a-ﬁ -

Area per Family - W()Md %’4’ ~
Width of Lot = CW

f

Lot Frontage = ;
Off-street Parking - |
N 1

Loading Bays - i
f

Site Plan - i
Shoreland Zoning - i
Tloed Plaing =~




i . - CONDITIONAL USF APPEAL
APPLICATION

Applicant's name and address: M Pg é(—/_/;ﬂ./ﬁl/ﬂ o) |
__E&.Q&M@WLMS%V Direcacy Fue ) |
Applicant's interest in property (e.g., owner, purchaser, etc.):
Boreliadon (égzm;uz; Exnclians) |
Owner's name and address (if different): o/a/h,, 7 ﬂ/,_n—/,go

127 o/?v,é/s/(jta n. (B 0.00//{2&49{14%;9\/

Address of property (or Kssessor's chart, block and lot number):
S D /2H/E

2one: R\é Present use: WLM

Type of conditional use proposed:_ﬁ%zm‘gé&wb_ﬂy_é%(’

Conditional use authorized by: Section 14- ZBZQ’A. ;

NOTE: If site plan approval is required, attach preliminary or
final site plan.

The undersigned hereby makes application for a conditional use
permit as above-described, and certifies that all information herein

supplied by him is true and correct to the best of his knowledge. and
belief.

. Dated:d,:jzé » 197, . /Qs-am\klﬂ IOQ'![H%

S¥gnature of Applicant
/ﬁ'@wa/ 74{;0:3 Lna, -
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197 SPRING SIREET
PORTLAND, MAINE 04102

774.6021
Not for Profit

July 28, 1986

Board of Appeals
Zoning Office

Room 315, City Hall
Portland, iaine Ok101

Dear Board of Appeals Mer.oe- ,

Qur program, prescntly located at 107 Spring St., is in the process
of trying uo relocate to 5 & 7 Grant St. We are presently licensed as a
lodging house with food service but I, Turner explzined that requirements
have changed and we would now be considered a sheltcred care group home.

We are therszfore applying for a ccaditional use of 5 % 7 Grant St, as a
sheltered care group home.

We are planning no exterior alterations. A few interior alterations
would bi needed to meet fire and safety stardards. These are cutlined in
the enclosed floor plan,

i i o

Pharos Housc has veen in operation since 1972 at ovv present location.
We are a halfuay house for men on work or school releage from the 2 state
correctional facilities and Federal institutions, Our residents are care-
fw.ly supervised, The purpose of the program is to provide a structured
reentry into tine community. We have an excellent record for success; 82%
of residents completing the program y out of further trouble,

The purpese of relocating is to house more residents. Ve now house B
11 men and the anticipated capacity on Grant St, is 20. [

i S
R 7

R

TN oA,

iy
A

”
o

We do not plan to put parking spaces on the property.

I am cnclosing & plot plan, a picture of the building and . floor plan
a5 'well as a signed Request for Appeals plan. If any additional infermation
7 :is required I will gladly supply it.

Sincerely N
Q._.:w f (ﬂcl\/méé, ‘/,. :

Joan R. O'Tcole ,
Director SRR
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

(f\
To:  Jerry, Data Processing A DATE:
] Sept. 19, 1986
FROM: \farren Turner, Zoning Enforcement Inspecto

SUBJECT: paquest for address labels-Appeals Agenda Ha'lfway House Inc., 5-7 Grant Street

e o et s W

1 would 1ike to rguest the following Chart-Block-Lot labels:

35-F-1
35-G-1
35-1-1

36-A-1

- 33-D
36-E
35-F
36-G
36-H
36-1  1,3,4,5

| 48-8  9,19,20,21
g, 48-D 23, 12, 11

-
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3
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1




